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CONSULTANT LIST 

Wetland Delineations, Bank Protection, Channel Restoration, 
Revegetation Plans, Cultural Resource Investigations, Section 404 Permit Applications 

 
The following list of consultants is comprised of individuals that have identified themselves as 
having the capability of performing one or more of the types of work listed above.  The list is 
arranged alphabetically and should not be interpreted as preferential or all-inclusive.  Use of 
this list is at your own option.  The U.S. Government does not endorse or make any 
recommendation as to the qualifications of the consultants, nor does the Government guarantee 
that work done by any consultant will be accurate or adequate. 
 

 
AMEC Earth and Environmental 
David Varela 
El Paso Office 
125 Montoya Road 
El Paso, TX 79932 
Ph: 915-585-2472 
Email: david.varela@amec.com   
 
AlpineEco 
Andy Herb, Owner/Ecologist 
1127 Adams Street 
Denver, CO 80206 
303.859.1475 
andyherb@alpine-eco.com  
www.alpine-eco.com 
 
Aqua Hab, Inc. 
Corey Sue Hutchinson  
117 Conejo Place, Unit A 
Durango, CO 81301 
Ph: 970-259-2623 
Cell: 970-749-2623 
Fax: 970-259-2615 
Email: aquahab@bresnan.net 
 
Atwell, LLC 
Kim Austin – Team Leader 
1145 North Andover Road, Suite 107 
Andover, KS 67002 
Ph: 248-447-2000 
Cell: 316-640-1969 
Fax: 248-447-2001 
Email: kaustin@atwell-group.com  
Website: www.atwell-group.com 
 
 

Basin Hydrology, Inc. 
T. Mark Oliver 
2340 County Road 203 
Durango, CO 81301 
Cell: 970-903-0366 
Email: mark@basinhydrology.com 
 
Bill Zeedyk Consulting Services 
Bill Zeedyk 
P.O. Box 582 
Sandia Park, NM 87047-0582 
Ph: 505-281-9066 
Cell: 505-281-6367 
 
Blue Earth Ecological Consultants, Inc. 
John Pittenger 
1345 Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Fax: 505-983-2960 
 
Cienega Environmental 
Hollis Lawrence 
120 Madeira Dr. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 
Ph: 505-338-6309 
Fax: 505-260-2312 
Email: consulting@cienegaenv.com 
 
DRGS, LLC 
David Reynolds 
213 Solano Drive SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87108\ 
Ph: 505-301-7181 
Email: davidhreynolds@mac.com  
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Keystone Restoration Ecology 
Steve S. Vrooman 
1618 Caminito Monica 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Ph: 505-490-0594 
Email: stevevrooman@gmail.com 
 
Kiowa Engineering Corporation 
Elizabeth Klein, PWS 
1604 S. 21st Street 
Colorado Springs, CO  80904 
Ph: 719-630-7342 
Email: eklein@kiowaengineeringcs.com  
 
Marron & Associates, Inc. 
Paul Knight 
7511 4th Street NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87107-6526 
Ph: 505-898-8848 
Email: shelly@marroninc.com  
 
Martich Professional Services, PLLC 
Katrina M. Martich 
414 Executive Center Blvd, Suite 200C 
El Paso, TX 79902 
Ph: (915) 351-6970 
Fax: (915) 532-7373 
Email: mps@martichps.com 
 
METRIC Corporation 
Peter H. Metzner 
6201 A Pan American Freeway NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
Ph: 505-828-2801 
Fax: 505-828-2803 
E-mail: metenviro@aol.com 
 
Nelson Consulting, Inc. 
David Johnson 
835 E. 2nd, Suite 250 
Durango, CO  81301 
Ph: 970-375-9703 
Fax: 970-247-0941 
Email: dcjohnson@nel-con.com 
 
O’Brien Engineering, Inc. 
Sarah Cole 
14900 Landmark Boulevard, Suite 530 
Dallas, TX  75254 
Ph: 972-233-2288 
Email: scole@obrieneng.com 
Website: www.obrieneng.com 
 
 

Ecosphere Environmental Services 
Mike Fitzgerald  
776 E. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
Ph: 970-382-7256 
Cell: 970-759-4830 
 
Ecosystem Services, LLC 
Grant Gurnee, PWS and Jon Dauzvardis, 
PWS 
1455 Washburn Street 
Erie, CO 80516 
Ph: 303-746-0091 
Email: ggurnee.ecos@comcast.net 
 
Ecosystems Management Inc. 
Mike Tremble and Bill Hevron 
3737 Princeton Street, Suite 150 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 
Ph: 505-884-8300 
Fax: 505-884-8305 
Email: miket@emi-nm.com  
 
Esco Associates, Inc. 
Carla Vandervoort 
5360 Manhattan Circle, Suite 200 
Boulder, CO 80303 
Ph: 303-499-4277 
Fax: 303-499-3050 
Email: Carla@escoassoc.com 
Website: www.esco-associates.com 
 
Golder Associates Inc. 
Randy H. Mandel 
44 Union Blvd., Suite 300 
Lakewood, CO  80228 
Ph: 970.379.3169 
Email: randy_mandel@golder.com  
 
Glorieta Geoscience, Inc. 
Paul Drakos 
P.O. Box 5727 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-5727 
Ph: 505-983-5446 x108 
Fax: 505-983-6482 
 
KBA EnviroScience, Ltd. 
Keith Bradley 
101 E Southwest Parkway, Suite 114 
Lewisville, TX 75067 
Ph: 972-436-9669 
Email: kbradley@kbaenv.com 
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  Parametrix 
Teresa Hurt 
8801 Jefferson NE, Building B 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
Ph: 505-821-4700 
Fax: 505-821-7131 
Email: kparker@parametrix.com 
 
PKM Design Group, Inc. 
Charles C. Schrader, PhD 
7353 S. Alton Way 
Centennial, CO 80112 
Ph: (303) 804-0080 
Fax: (303) 804-0070 
Email: upstream@pkmdg.com  
 
Prymorys Environmental Consulting 
Peter Jensen 
107 Chaco Street 
Aztec, NM 87410 
Ph: 505-609-8082 
Email: jpj@prymorysenviro.com 
Website: www.prymorysenviro.com 
 
Riverbend Engineering, LLC 
Chris Philips 
PO Box 2979, 102 3rd Street 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 
Ph: 970-264-1195 (Pagosa Springs) 
Ph: 505-344-3315 (Albuquerque) 
Cell: 505-469-2600 
Fax 970-264-1196 
Email: cphilips@frontier.net 
 
Souder, Miller & Associates 
Scott A. McKitrick 
3451 Candelaria NE, Suite D 
Albuquerque, NM  87101 
Ph: 877-299-0942 (toll free) 
Fax: 505-220-6542 
Website: www.soudermiller.com  
 
Stratified Environmental & 
Archaeological Services, LLC 
P.O. Box 1078 
210 Goddard Avenue 
Ignacio, CO 81137 
Ph: 970-563-4615 
Fax: 970-563-0348 
Email: stratifiedenviro@yahoo.com 
 
 

Stetson Engineers, Inc. 
Clifford Landers 
6240 Riverside Plaza Ln 
Suite 220 
Albuquerque, NM  87120 
Ph: 505-890-4099 
Fax: 505-890-4259 
Email: cliffl@stetsonengineers.com 
Website: www.stetsonengineers.com  
 
Sugnet and Moore Environmental, Inc.  
Sean Moore 
555 Rivergate Lane, Unit B1-101 
Durango, CO 81301 
Ph: 970-259-9595 
Fax: 970-259-0050 
Email: smoore@sugnet.com 
smoore@sme-env.com 
 
SWCA Environmental Consultants 
Brian J. Bader 
5647 Jefferson Street, NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87109 
Ph: 505-254-1115 
Fax: 505-254-1116 
Email: bbader@swca.com  
 
Tierra Right of Way Services 
Randye K. Ferrick 
460 St. Michael’s Drive, Suite 801 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Ph: 800-887-0847 
Email: rkferrick@tierra-row.com 
 
TRC Environmental Corporation 
Brandon Marette, M.S., PWS 
7761 Shaffer Parkway, Suite 100 
Littleton, CO  80127 
Ph: 720-437-0474 
Email: BMarette@trcsolutions.com 
 
Wright Water Engineers, Inc. 
Noah Greenberg 
2490 West 26th Avenue 
Denver, CO  80211 
Ph: 303-480-1700 
Fax: 303-480-1020 
Email: NGreenberg@wrightwater.com  
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